PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sterile Technology Industries, Inc.	05/16/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterile Technology Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1155 Phoenixville Pike, Unit 105	
Internal Address:	Park Valley Corporate Center	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5941468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Q. Henry
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7549-68

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra G. Elston

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment STI PA to STI DE#page1.tif source=Assignment STI PA to STI DE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0767

500667632

OP \$40.00 59414

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

STERILE TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business located at 1155 Phoenixville Pike, Unit 105, Park Valley Corporate Center, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380 ("Assignor"), hereby grants and assigns to STERILE TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 1155 Phoenixville Pike, Unit 105, Park Valley Corporate Center, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), as assignee of all of the rights of Waste Reduction By Waste Reduction, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Company"), under that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 22, 2000, by and among Assignor, Medical Waste Corporation of America, Inc. and the Company (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and to any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in said patents and to any and all divisional, continuations, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States or any other country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.

Assignor hereby agrees that it will, from time to time after the date hereof, upon demand and without further consideration, execute any and all further documents and take all actions which may be necessary or desirable to effect the assignment contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment of Patents as of the 16th day of May, 2000.

STERILE TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES, INC.,

Assignor

Dated: May 16, 2000

By:

Robert Lewis, Chairman and

Chief Executive Officer

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
County of Philadelphia (HESTER) ss:

On the 16th day of May in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Robert Lewis, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Diana L. Collins, Notary Public
Tredyffrin Twp., Chester Conty LENT
My Commission Expires Apr. 6, 2004

P:\WASTERED\PATENTS.AS2 5/16/005:14 pm

Member, Penns REE SSO 27 630 ERAME: 076

Cellin

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date
5,570,845	November 5, 1996
5,799,883	September 1, 1998
5,941,468	August 24, 1999

Foreign Patents

Country	Patent No.	Effective Date
South Africa	98/8277	May 26, 1999
New Zealand	331783	September 7, 1998

Patent Applications (Relating to United States Patent No. 5,941,468)

International Patents are applied for and pending in:

Hong Kong	Canada
China	Australia
South Korea	India
Japan	Mexico
Brazil	Argentina
Singapore	Phillippines

European Patent Applications have been applied for in:

Ausuja	Portugai
Belgium	Greece
Switzerland	Ireland
Germany	Italy
Denmark	Luxembourg
France	Monaco
Spain	Netherlands
Finland	United Kingdom
Sweden	-

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 10/06/2008